
New Mexico Vaccines for Children (VFC) Program Staff  

VFC Program Manager  Vaccines for Children Clerk-A  
Lynne Padilla 
Phone: 505-827-2147 
Email: Lynne.Padilla-truji@doh.nm.gov 

STATE OFFICE AT THE 
RUNNELS BUILDING 
SANTA FE 

 Rachel King 
 Phone: 505-827-1781 
 Email: Rachel.King@doh.nm.gov  

Immunization Compliance Coordinator 
Scarlett Swanson 
Phone: 505-827-2898 
Email: ScarlettC.Swanson@doh.nm.gov 

Vaccines for Children Health Educator 
Vacant 
Phone: 505-827-2415 
Email:   

Vaccines for Children Clerk-O 
Carl Schoepke, JR. 
Phone: 505-827-2731 
Email: Carl.Schoepke@doh.nm.gov 

 

REGIONAL OFFICES  

Metro Northwest Northeast Southeast (a) (b) Southwest 
Bernalillo, Sandoval, 
Valencia, Torrance 

Cibola, McKinley, San Juan Colfax, Guadalupe, Los 
Alamos, Mora, Rio Arriba, San 
Miguel, Santa Fe, Taos, Union, 

A-Eddy, Lea, Lincoln, Chaves, B-Quay, 
Roosevelt, Curry, De Baca 

Catron, Doña Ana, Grant, 
Hidalgo, Luna Otero, Sierra, 
Socorro 

  Harding   

Immunization Coordinators: Health Educator: Immunization Coordinator:  

Brittany Baca, RN 
505-476-2643 

 Brittany.Baca@doh.nm.gov 
 
Health Educator: 
 

Debra Wagner 
505-476-2619 
Debra.Wagner@doh.nm.gov  

 
Immunization Clerk: 

 
Renee Encinias 
505-476-2622 
Renee.Encinias@doh.nm.gov 

Immunization Coordinator: Immunization Coordinators: 

Erica Flores, RN 
505-709-7866 
Erica.Flores@doh.nm.gov 

Angelica Torres 
505-534-0865 
Angelica.Torres@doh.nm.gov 

Kelly Bassett, RN 
575-288-9618 
Kelly.Bassett@doh.nm.gov 

Catalina Hood, RN 
575-528-5150 
catalina.hood@doh.nm.gov 

Crystal Trujillo, RN 
505-709-7811 
Crystal.Trujillo@doh.nm.gov 

 Immunization Coordinator: 
 

Zach Washington, RN 
505-222-9011 
Zachariah.Washington@doh.nm.gov 

 
Kimberly Orozco, RN 
575-528-5186 
Kimberly.Orozco@doh.nm.gov 

Melissa Padilla 
505-670-0153 
Melissa.Padilla@doh.nm.gov 

 
Immunization Clerk: 

 
Immunization Clerk:  

  Theresa Rubio 
575-288-9463 
Theresa.Rubio@doh.nm.gov 

 Erica Nieto  
 575-528-5113 
 Erica.Nieto@doh.nm.gov 
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